
2

months, Were carefully considered, and the following sums were ordered 
to be paid —
Presbytery of Quebec.................

“ Montreal..............
“ Glengarry ...........
“ Ottawa..................
“ Brockville ...........
“ Kingston...............
“ Peterborough ....
“ Lindsay ..............
“ Whitby..................
“ Toronto ..............
“ Barrie ..................
•• Owen Sound.........

$303 60 
172 00 
614 00 

87 50 aw oo
415 50 
50 00 

273 00 
200 00

Presbytery of Saugeen. 
“ Guelph ...
" Hamilton
“ Paris......
“ London..,
“ Chatham
“ Stratford.
“ Huron ...
“ Bruce ...

$480 50
1000 50 

188 00 
800 45 
055 75

1001 00 
404 00 
327 50

The Couve 
by the Presbyte

572 00 
892 00 
391 07

Kev. D. Mi 
mission. Step 
him settled as i 
towards his saliretrospective grants, special claims, etc., passed at this meeting, particu­

lars of which are here given :—
Presbytery of Ottawa—

River Desert,—claim for $11.67 additional,—disallowed.

Presbytery of Brockville—
Dalhousie and N. Sherbrooke,—claim for $150.00, supplement for 

past year,—$75.00 allowed.

Presbytery of Kingston—
Glenvale, Harrowsmith, etc.,—claim for $25.00, supplement for

August and September, 1876. Convener instructed to pay if on I 
enquiry it is found to be due.

Presbytery of Toronto—
Brockton,—claim for $78.00,—allowed.
Sutton,—claim for $40.00,—allowed.

Presbytery of Owen Sound—
Collingwood Mountain, etc.,—claim for $35.00,—allowed.
Parry Sound,—claim for $158.34,—granted $90.00.
Indian Peninsula,—claim for $*40.85,—granted $100.00,

Presbytery of Chatham—
Buxton,—Presbytery's attention called to arrears due.

$9809 47Total

X.B.—These are the nett sums due on 1st October, 1877, including

The Conve 
of Manitoba, be 
years on the u 
action of the C< 

Letters we 
3 out delay of foi 

It was mo 
in making furt]

■ at present guar 
should be regar

■ otherwise instr
It was mo 

McCuaig, that 
( Manitoba, do 

| derived by app] 
Btion as to wbe 
«monies in mak 
Bor Supplementi 

A vote beii 
m decided accordi 

From this 
■Bruce dissontei 

Several ap 
to Manitoba w< 

jBtho Rev. W. R.
real, were desi 

■usual salary.

Sl

BRITISH COLUMBIA.

A letter was laid on the table and read from Rev. R. Jamieson, en­
closing minute of meeting of the congregation of New Westminster, 
agreeing to guarantee $800.00 per annum towards Mr. Jamieson’s salary, 
the amount required as the condii ion on which the Committee grant a 
supplement of $1200.00 per annum.

f

—
fle

es


